

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## **Press Release**

19th April 2021

## 21st April is the last date for application for Part-time PhD Program at ICFAI University

Last date for application for Part-time PhD Program in Management at ICFAI University is 21st April 2021 and Online Research Aptitude Test will be conducted on 8th May 2021. Due to the COVID-19 situation, candidates will be allowed to appear for the test from home, with remote proctoring, driven by Artificial Intelligence.

Addressing the press, Prof O R S Rao, Vice-Chancellor, ICFAI University, Jharkhand said, "Due to COVID-19 pandemic situation, Aptitude Test as well as personal interviews will be conducted online so that the candidates can appear from home. During 2020, course work sessions for the selected candidates was conducted online. Depending on the COVID-19 situation, they may be conducted online, this year also, through Swaadhyay digital learning management system from second week of June 2021". "Our part-time PhD program strictly complies with UGC Regulations, 2016, It is considered to be one of the best PhD programs for working professionals in India, due to the flexibility offered, without compromising on the quality and rigour of the program. Our PhD scholars have been working in reputed companies in senior roles. Most of the topics that are taken up for research are relevant to the industry and the society and hence are inter-disciplinary, in nature. So far, 32 scholars were awarded PhD by the University", added Prof Rao.

Candidates can apply online by visiting the University website (<a href="www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a>). In case of any queries, email can be sent to <a href="mailto:admissions.phd@iujharkhand.edu.in">admissions.phd@iujharkhand.edu.in</a>"

**About the ICFAI University Jharkhand:** The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand">www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</a>.